
Contact Us – OVAE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (OD) 
Staff Phone E-mail Room 
Sharon Miller, Director 202-245-7846 Sharon.Miller@ed/gov  11059 

Margaret Romer, Deputy Director 202-245-7501 Margaret.Romer@ed.gov  11057 

Steve Brown  202-245-6078 Steve.Brown@ed.gov  11034 

Larry Case 202-245-7779 Larry.Case@ed.gov  11049 

Larry Case-FFA office 703-838-5881 LCase@FFA.org      - 

Carole Gisriel 202-245-7719 Carole.Gisriel@ed.gov  11054 

Francine Sinclair 202-245-7712 Francine.Sinclair@ed.gov  11066 

ACCOUNTABILITY AND PERFORMANCE BRANCH (APB) 
John Haigh, Branch Chief 202-245-7735 John.Haigh@ed.gov  11017 

Marie Buker 202-245-6502 Marie.Buker@ed.gov  11023 

José Figueroa  202-245-6054 Jose.Figueroa@ed.gov  11019 

Denise Garland 202-245-7730 Denise.Garland@ed.gov  11022 

Lisa Harvey 202-245-7716 Lisa.Harvey@ed.gov  11056 

Sharon Head  202-245-6131 Sharon.Head@ed.gov  11031 

Clara Lawson-Holmes 202-245-7762 Clara.Lawson-Holmes@ed.gov  11020 

Jay Savage 202-245-6612 Jay.Savage@ed.gov  11033 

COLLEGE AND CAREER TRANSITIONS BRANCH (CCTB) 
Scott Hess, Branch Chief  202-245-7772 Scott.Hess@ed.gov  11073 

Nancy Smith Brooks 202-245-7774 Nancy.Brooks@ed.gov  11045 

Bertha Crockett 202-245-7311 Bertha.Crockett@ed.gov  11081 

Ray Davis 202-245-6053 Ray.Davis@ed.gov  11082 

Steve Frank 202-245-6051 Steve.Frank@ed.gov  11063 

Gisela Harkin 202-245-7796 Gisela.Harkin@ed.gov  11087 

Ellen Kelly-Holland 202-245-7739 Ellen.Holland@ed.gov  11092 

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION BRANCH (PAB) 
Edward Smith, Branch Chief 202-245-7746 Edward.Smith@ed.gov  11060 

Syed Asghar 202-245-7726 Syed.Asghar@ed.gov  11042 

Sterling August 202-245-6046 Sterling.August@ed.gov  11032 

Marjorie Beaulieu 202-245-7705 Marjorie.Beaulieu@ed.gov  11024 

Nancy Essey 202-245-7789 Nancy.Essey@ed.gov  11070 

Alan Fjellheim 202-245-7783 Alan.Fjellheim@ed.gov  11061 

Marilyn Fountain  202-245-7346 Marilyn.Fountain@ed.gov  11040 

Allison Hill 202-245-7775 Allison.Hill@ed.gov 11039 

Andrew Johnson 202-245-7786 Andrew.Johnson@ed.gov  11065 

Len Lintner 202-245-7741 Len.Lintner@ed.gov  11043 

Linda Mayo 202-245-7792 Linda.Mayo@ed.gov  11075 

Laura Karl Messenger 202-245-7840 Larua.Messenger@ed.gov  11028 

Gwen Washington 202-245-7790 Gwen.Washington@ed.gov  11071 

TECHNICAL CONTACT:  Brandon Smith (KAI)       Brandon@kauffmaninc.com 
 


